POWER 1AC 12-10 ECO
Single Phase DIN Rail Power Supply 12V DC / 10A - Eco Series
Basic Function DIN rail Power Supply with Ultra Slim Dimensions
POWER 1AC 12-10 ECO is a switched-mode power supply from the SALZ Automation ECO series are ideally suited for most applications in industry as well as in
commercial and residential buildings. The product can be used for simple machines and applications where extreme compactness is required. POWER 1AC 12-10
ECO stands out with its compact design. This single-phase power supply with a rated power of 120 W has an input voltage of 90-264V AC and an output voltage
of 12V DC/10A. The input is located at the bottom of the device and the outputs at the top. The output of the power supply can e regulated using the
potentiometer situated at the front of the product. The product has a power boost of 150% for the first 5 seconds as well as integrated overload, short circuit,
overvoltage, and undervoltage protection. The metal housing is mounted by snapping onto a DIN rail. Access to additional documentation is made easy via a QR
code on the device. Due to the multitude of existing product standards and certifications, it is suitable for international use.
POWER 1AC 12-10 ECO - SALZ Automation GmbH
1/8
Function: Primary-switched/Regulated power supply, Input: 1-phase 90 ... 264 V AC, Output: 12 V DC/10
A, 120W, Power Boost: 150% for 5 sec.
SKU/Order No.: SA-PE1A-12-10-00

To save space in your control cabinet, our power
supplies are designed to reduce size.
Cost Effective
Perfect price-performance ratio with long
lifetime
DC OK LED
If output voltage is decreasing the DC OK LED
turns off. In "normal" output voltage condition
the LED is on.
POWER 1AC 12-10 ECO - SALZ Automation GmbH
3/8
Mechanical Dimensions
Drawings
POWER 1AC 12-10 ECO - SALZ Automation GmbH
4/8
DIN-rail mounting of POWER SUPPLIES
POWER 1AC 12-10 ECO - SALZ Automation GmbH
5/8